
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2157
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2005
TOTAL OUTLAY IN ANNUAL PLAN
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari;Scindia Shri Jyotiraditya Madhavrao

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether annual plan for 2005-06 has been finalized;

(b) if so, the total outlay and the target of economic growth, agriculture and industrial growth fixed thereunder, State-wise; and

(c) the allocations for social and economic infrastructure, including health, education, roads, power and environment, forests contemplated thereunder?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI M.V. RAJASEKHARAN)

(a) & (b): The size of Annual Plan 2005-06 has been finalised for twenty four States. Details are attached as Annexure−A. Annual targets of growth rates of States are not fixed in each sector/area.

(c): Sector-wise allocations of Annual Plan 2005-06 outlays have been finalised for five States. Details are at Annexure-B.

Annexure-A

Annexure referred to in Reply to Part (a) and Part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2157 regarding `Total outlay in Annual Plan` for answer on 16-03-2005, by Shri Bhartruhari Mahtab and Shri Jyotiraditya M. Scindia

ANNUAL PLAN 2005-06 OUTLAYS OF STATES

    (In Crores)

Sl. No. State   Agreed Outlay

1. Andhra Pradesh #

2. Arunachal Pradesh 950.00

3. Assam   3000.00

4. Bihar   #

5. Chhattisgarh  4275.00
6. Goa   #

7 Gujarat   11000.00

8. Haryana   #

9. Himachal Pradesh 1600.00
10. Jammu & Kashmir  4200.00
11. Jharkhand  4510.12
12. Karnataka  13555.00
13. Kerala   5369.00
14. Madhya Pradesh  7471.00
15. Maharashtra  11000.00
16. Manipur   915.00


17. Meghalaya  800.00
18. Mizoram   685.00
19. Nagaland  620.00
20. Orissa   3000.00
21. Punjab   3550.00
22. Rajasthan  8350.00
23. Sikkim   500.00
24. Tamil Nadu  9100.00
25. Tripura   804.00
26. Uttar Pradesh  13500.00
27. Uttaranchal  2700.00
28. West Bengal  6476.00

 # : Plan size not yet finalised.

Annexure - B

Annexure referred to in Reply to Part ( c ) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2157 regarding `Total outlay in Annual Plan` for answer on 16-03-2005 by Shri Bhartruhari Mahtab and Shri Jyotiraditya M. Scindia

 SECTORAL ALLOCATION OF ANNUAL PLAN 2005-06 OF STATES

        (Rs. crore)

 Major Heads/Minor Heads of Development Jharkhand Madhya Rajasthan Uttar Uttaranchal
Sl        Pradesh   Pradesh
No

I  Agriculture & Allied Activities 227.90  384.71 219.99  854.69  242.73

II.   Rural Development   820.90  658.48 735.56  1255.72  161.53

III.  Special Areas Programmes  264.29  303.90 55.07  133.62  4.57

IV.  Irrigation & Flood Control  450.00  641.58 1045.07  1951.36  77.57

V.   Energy    415.00  1365.11 1999.08  715.33  475.08

VI.   Industry & Minerals   100.00  51.15 108.99  393.21  258.07

VII.   Transport    450.00  651.64 781.55  1757.96  399.66

VIII.   Communications   50.00  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00

IX  Science,Technology & Environment 30.00  16.06 2.97  45.68  6.00

X.   General Economic Services  91.42  177.53 305.13  617.73  80.65

XI.   Social Services   1426.07  2113.67 2831.97  4735.62  920.14


XII.   General Services   184.54  107.17 264.62  39.08  74.00

 GRAND TOTAL    4510.12  7471.00 8350.00  13500.00 2700.00
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